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CT CATALUNYA HIVERN JUNIOR INFANTIL 2022-2023
BARCELONA, 3 - 4/12/2022

Prova 26 Fem., 400m Estils Infantil/Júnior Femenina
04/12/2022 Resultats

Classificació ANY Temps

Infantil Femenina

1. CASAS FERRER, Txell 10 C.N. Vic-Etb 5:26.95
50m: 33.11 33.11 150m: 1:53.02 40.64 250m: 3:25.09 49.19 350m: 4:51.33 37.30

100m: 1:12.38 39.27 200m: 2:35.90 42.88 300m: 4:14.03 48.94 400m: 5:26.95 35.62

2. PRIEGO ROMERO, Noa 10 C.N. Tàrrega 5:28.41
50m: 37.26 37.26 150m: 2:03.02 44.18 250m: 3:29.87 45.07 350m: 4:53.42 37.97

100m: 1:18.84 41.58 200m: 2:44.80 41.78 300m: 4:15.45 45.58 400m: 5:28.41 34.99

3. VEGAS COROMINAS, Anna 08 C.N. Olot 5:28.77
50m: 36.87 36.87 150m: 2:05.77 42.93 250m: 3:31.90 44.33 350m: 4:53.69 36.66

100m: 1:22.84 45.97 200m: 2:47.57 41.80 300m: 4:17.03 45.13 400m: 5:28.77 35.08

4. PARDILLOS FERNANDEZ, Marta 09 C.N. Tarraco 5:29.93
50m: 35.21 35.21 150m: 1:59.75 44.79 250m: 3:29.99 47.73 350m: 4:54.47 36.76

100m: 1:14.96 39.75 200m: 2:42.26 42.51 300m: 4:17.71 47.72 400m: 5:29.93 35.46

5. ALCANTARA POZO, Maite 08 C.N. Mataró 5:32.22
50m: 33.60 33.60 150m: 1:56.76 42.85 250m: 3:28.28 49.67 350m: 4:55.73 37.64

100m: 1:13.91 40.31 200m: 2:38.61 41.85 300m: 4:18.09 49.81 400m: 5:32.22 36.49

6. DEL RIO DECABO, Carlota 09 C.N. Granollers 5:33.13
50m: 35.45 35.45 150m: 2:00.43 45.87 250m: 3:31.17 47.53 350m: 4:57.83 38.23

100m: 1:14.56 39.11 200m: 2:43.64 43.21 300m: 4:19.60 48.43 400m: 5:33.13 35.30

7. COLOM ESCOTS, Marta 10 C.N. Tarraco 5:33.17
50m: 34.24 34.24 150m: 1:57.34 43.92 250m: 3:27.76 48.81 350m: 4:56.97 39.02

100m: 1:13.42 39.18 200m: 2:38.95 41.61 300m: 4:17.95 50.19 400m: 5:33.17 36.20

8. BUSQUETS RUIZ, Martina 08 GEiEG 5:34.90
50m: 37.29 37.29 150m: 2:04.61 42.78 250m: 3:33.23 47.47 350m: 4:59.17 38.46

100m: 1:21.83 44.54 200m: 2:45.76 41.15 300m: 4:20.71 47.48 400m: 5:34.90 35.73

9. CLAVELL CLOTET, Bruna 09 C.N. Vic-Etb 5:35.53
50m: 37.22 37.22 150m: 2:04.07 44.50 250m: 3:32.86 45.54 350m: 4:58.62 38.67

100m: 1:19.57 42.35 200m: 2:47.32 43.25 300m: 4:19.95 47.09 400m: 5:35.53 36.91

10. MARTINEZ VALLS, Clara 09 C.N. Tàrrega 5:36.63
50m: 36.50 36.50 150m: 2:01.87 42.92 250m: 3:33.39 49.36 350m: 5:00.61 37.83

100m: 1:18.95 42.45 200m: 2:44.03 42.16 300m: 4:22.78 49.39 400m: 5:36.63 36.02

11. CARNERO GARCIA, Elsa 08 C.E. Mediterrani 5:36.96
50m: 36.11 36.11 150m: 2:03.47 43.98 250m: 3:33.41 47.64 350m: 5:01.12 38.91

100m: 1:19.49 43.38 200m: 2:45.77 42.30 300m: 4:22.21 48.80 400m: 5:36.96 35.84

12. PARRA JIMENEZ, Helena 08 GEiEG 5:38.18
50m: 37.24 37.24 150m: 2:04.41 42.65 250m: 3:36.00 49.16 350m: 5:02.70 37.29

100m: 1:21.76 44.52 200m: 2:46.84 42.43 300m: 4:25.41 49.41 400m: 5:38.18 35.48

13. GRESELY SALETA, Victoria 09 C.N. Mataró 5:39.70
50m: 35.90 35.90 150m: 2:01.65 45.06 250m: 3:37.16 50.76 350m: 5:04.81 36.56

100m: 1:16.59 40.69 200m: 2:46.40 44.75 300m: 4:28.25 51.09 400m: 5:39.70 34.89

14. VAZQUEZ SAEZ, Natalia 10 C.N. Sabadell 5:39.86
50m: 36.76 36.76 150m: 2:04.35 43.97 250m: 3:35.82 49.56 350m: 5:04.96 38.48

100m: 1:20.38 43.62 200m: 2:46.26 41.91 300m: 4:26.48 50.66 400m: 5:39.86 34.90

15. DE MIGUEL GOMEZ, Ona 09 C.N. Sabadell 5:41.00
50m: 36.25 36.25 150m: 2:06.14 45.25 250m: 3:39.41 49.92 350m: 5:06.38 36.40

100m: 1:20.89 44.64 200m: 2:49.49 43.35 300m: 4:29.98 50.57 400m: 5:41.00 34.62

16. GUEVARA MARTINEZ, Gisela 08 C.N. Sabadell 5:41.34
50m: 36.14 36.14 150m: 2:03.00 46.52 250m: 3:36.60 48.89 350m: 5:04.11 38.17

100m: 1:16.48 40.34 200m: 2:47.71 44.71 300m: 4:25.94 49.34 400m: 5:41.34 37.23

17. TOSQUELLA VILARDOSA, Blau 10 C.N. Cervera 5:41.35
50m: 37.77 37.77 150m: 2:07.26 46.35 250m: 3:38.30 46.74 350m: 5:04.59 39.58

100m: 1:20.91 43.14 200m: 2:51.56 44.30 300m: 4:25.01 46.71 400m: 5:41.35 36.76
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18. MARIANO GOVINA, Jenifer 09 C.N. Barcelona 5:42.94
50m: 36.95 36.95 150m: 2:03.90 42.15 250m: 3:34.93 48.14 350m: 5:04.72 41.66

100m: 1:21.75 44.80 200m: 2:46.79 42.89 300m: 4:23.06 48.13 400m: 5:42.94 38.22

19. VALLE VENEGAS, Claudia 08 C.N. L'Hospitalet 5:44.75
50m: 35.90 35.90 150m: 2:09.47 48.04 250m: 3:38.62 44.68 350m: 5:05.62 39.87

100m: 1:21.43 45.53 200m: 2:53.94 44.47 300m: 4:25.75 47.13 400m: 5:44.75 39.13

20. PADILLA GARCÍA, Martina 09 C.N. Granollers 5:45.42
50m: 38.32 38.32 150m: 2:07.79 45.38 250m: 3:40.59 50.04 350m: 5:09.30 37.93

100m: 1:22.41 44.09 200m: 2:50.55 42.76 300m: 4:31.37 50.78 400m: 5:45.42 36.12

21. SADURNI PLA, Berta 08 C.N. Premià 5:45.65
50m: 36.81 36.81 150m: 2:04.46 43.39 250m: 3:36.86 50.49 350m: 5:07.53 39.98

100m: 1:21.07 44.26 200m: 2:46.37 41.91 300m: 4:27.55 50.69 400m: 5:45.65 38.12

22. PEREZ CASANOVA, Joana 09 C.N. Amposta 5:46.48
50m: 36.72 36.72 150m: 2:05.52 45.58 250m: 3:38.78 48.51 350m: 5:07.80 39.78

100m: 1:19.94 43.22 200m: 2:50.27 44.75 300m: 4:28.02 49.24 400m: 5:46.48 38.68

23. PAMPOLS ALEGRE, Noa 08 C.N. Lleida 5:46.92
50m: 36.06 36.06 150m: 2:02.30 43.82 250m: 3:36.98 49.34 350m: 5:08.89 40.01

100m: 1:18.48 42.42 200m: 2:47.64 45.34 300m: 4:28.88 51.90 400m: 5:46.92 38.03

24. AOKI ASCANIO, Nora 10 C.N. Sabadell 5:47.71
50m: 38.43 38.43 150m: 2:07.78 43.86 250m: 3:40.59 50.68 350m: 5:09.99 38.55

100m: 1:23.92 45.49 200m: 2:49.91 42.13 300m: 4:31.44 50.85 400m: 5:47.71 37.72

25. ROMERO MONTES, Andrea 08 C.N. L'Hospitalet 5:47.82
50m: 36.37 36.37 150m: 2:04.71 45.22 250m: 3:38.39 49.91 350m: 5:09.25 39.95

100m: 1:19.49 43.12 200m: 2:48.48 43.77 300m: 4:29.30 50.91 400m: 5:47.82 38.57

26. BENITO CASTELLÓ, Mar 08 C.N. Lleida 5:47.84
50m: 38.06 38.06 150m: 2:08.55 46.51 250m: 3:45.00 51.73 350m: 5:13.07 37.15

100m: 1:22.04 43.98 200m: 2:53.27 44.72 300m: 4:35.92 50.92 400m: 5:47.84 34.77

27. MUSARRO ESCOLANO, Mariona 10 C.N. Mataró 5:48.60
50m: 36.67 36.67 150m: 2:04.86 45.26 250m: 3:37.19 49.10 350m: 5:08.65 41.64

100m: 1:19.60 42.93 200m: 2:48.09 43.23 300m: 4:27.01 49.82 400m: 5:48.60 39.95

28. MOSQUERA SORIANO, Paula 10 C.N. Granollers 5:51.33
50m: 38.17 38.17 150m: 2:11.23 46.89 250m: 3:44.85 47.96 350m: 5:14.27 40.10

100m: 1:24.34 46.17 200m: 2:56.89 45.66 300m: 4:34.17 49.32 400m: 5:51.33 37.06

29. PERI ROMA, Nadina 09 C.N. Tarraco 5:53.44
50m: 35.78 35.78 150m: 2:06.11 47.04 250m: 3:41.53 50.11 350m: 5:13.94 40.96

100m: 1:19.07 43.29 200m: 2:51.42 45.31 300m: 4:32.98 51.45 400m: 5:53.44 39.50

30. DIAZ ESCORIZA, Julia 09 C.N. Tortosa 5:53.62
50m: 39.79 39.79 150m: 2:09.67 43.21 250m: 3:43.17 50.42 350m: 5:15.17 41.83

100m: 1:26.46 46.67 200m: 2:52.75 43.08 300m: 4:33.34 50.17 400m: 5:53.62 38.45

31. TORREJÓN GASCÓN, Laia 09 C.N. Caldes 5:56.49
50m: 42.31 42.31 150m: 2:16.83 45.52 250m: 3:49.42 48.08 350m: 5:18.19 39.10

100m: 1:31.31 49.00 200m: 3:01.34 44.51 300m: 4:39.09 49.67 400m: 5:56.49 38.30

32. FERRER CORACHAN, Laia 09 C.N. L'Hospitalet 5:57.33
50m: 37.96 37.96 150m: 2:12.44 48.21 250m: 3:47.57 49.82 350m: 5:18.73 40.91

100m: 1:24.23 46.27 200m: 2:57.75 45.31 300m: 4:37.82 50.25 400m: 5:57.33 38.60

33. PLEKHANOVA, Maria 10 C.N. Navàs 5:58.99
50m: 38.76 38.76 150m: 2:14.58 47.36 250m: 3:49.44 49.89 350m: 5:20.31 40.14

100m: 1:27.22 48.46 200m: 2:59.55 44.97 300m: 4:40.17 50.73 400m: 5:58.99 38.68

34. ARIAS ARANDA, Aina 09 C.N. Terrassa 5:59.23
50m: 36.64 36.64 150m: 2:06.81 45.84 250m: 3:43.43 52.42 350m: 5:19.64 41.58

100m: 1:20.97 44.33 200m: 2:51.01 44.20 300m: 4:38.06 54.63 400m: 5:59.23 39.59

35. CLAUS GRASS, Martina 10 C.N. Mataró 5:59.74
50m: 36.70 36.70 150m: 2:07.09 46.32 250m: 3:44.79 53.28 350m: 5:20.24 42.31

100m: 1:20.77 44.07 200m: 2:51.51 44.42 300m: 4:37.93 53.14 400m: 5:59.74 39.50
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36. RODRIGUEZ SOSPEDRA, Paula 10 C.N. L'Hospitalet 5:59.98
50m: 37.74 37.74 150m: 2:13.17 45.72 250m: 3:50.64 53.67 350m: 5:22.26 39.55

100m: 1:27.45 49.71 200m: 2:56.97 43.80 300m: 4:42.71 52.07 400m: 5:59.98 37.72

37. MENEKBI ARRANZ, Sofia 10 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 6:00.68
50m: 40.94 40.94 150m: 2:17.51 45.70 250m: 3:49.80 47.63 350m: 5:21.16 41.92

100m: 1:31.81 50.87 200m: 3:02.17 44.66 300m: 4:39.24 49.44 400m: 6:00.68 39.52

38. MARCOS ESQUETA, Ainhoa 09 C.N. Cervera 6:03.62
50m: 39.38 39.38 150m: 2:14.01 46.73 250m: 3:50.60 51.84 350m: 5:24.16 41.92

100m: 1:27.28 47.90 200m: 2:58.76 44.75 300m: 4:42.24 51.64 400m: 6:03.62 39.46

39. PERTEGAZ SALONI, Aran 10 C.N. Badalona 6:04.21
50m: 39.39 39.39 150m: 2:14.57 47.05 250m: 3:48.22 48.34 350m: 5:20.97 42.95

100m: 1:27.52 48.13 200m: 2:59.88 45.31 300m: 4:38.02 49.80 400m: 6:04.21 43.24

40. PERONA AMADOR, Laia 10 C.E. Mediterrani 6:05.37
50m: 37.89 37.89 150m: 2:09.34 46.89 250m: 3:49.91 54.15 350m: 5:26.16 41.30

100m: 1:22.45 44.56 200m: 2:55.76 46.42 300m: 4:44.86 54.95 400m: 6:05.37 39.21

41. RIBES PALLARES, Anna 10 C.N. Sant Andreu 6:05.61
50m: 37.98 37.98 150m: 2:11.30 46.31 250m: 3:49.69 52.08 350m: 5:25.00 41.48

100m: 1:24.99 47.01 200m: 2:57.61 46.31 300m: 4:43.52 53.83 400m: 6:05.61 40.61

42. JURADO CUEVAS, Zoé 10 C.N. Mataró 6:09.46
50m: 40.87 40.87 150m: 2:16.75 46.93 250m: 3:52.93 51.03 350m: 5:26.28 42.45

100m: 1:29.82 48.95 200m: 3:01.90 45.15 300m: 4:43.83 50.90 400m: 6:09.46 43.18

43. CORTÉS BANDA, Paula 10 C.N. Lleida 6:09.49
50m: 42.44 42.44 150m: 2:21.30 45.64 250m: 3:57.52 52.38 350m: 5:31.31 39.64

100m: 1:35.66 53.22 200m: 3:05.14 43.84 300m: 4:51.67 54.15 400m: 6:09.49 38.18

BX CARNE LOPEZ, Laia 08 C.N. Igualada
BX HERGUEDAS GOMEZ, Adriana 10 C.N. Tarraco

Júnior Femenina

1. BURGOS SEVA, Mireia 06 C.N. Sant Andreu 5:18.12
50m: 33.59 33.59 150m: 1:54.16 41.00 250m: 3:18.97 43.80 350m: 4:42.28 38.15

100m: 1:13.16 39.57 200m: 2:35.17 41.01 300m: 4:04.13 45.16 400m: 5:18.12 35.84

2. YERIMYAN KHOSROVYAN, Charlotte06 C.N. L'Hospitalet 5:19.22
50m: 34.02 34.02 150m: 1:56.09 42.33 250m: 3:23.63 45.65 350m: 4:45.31 36.65

100m: 1:13.76 39.74 200m: 2:37.98 41.89 300m: 4:08.66 45.03 400m: 5:19.22 33.91

3. CAMPOY MORA, Gemma 06 C.N. Igualada 5:20.79
50m: 33.66 33.66 150m: 1:54.81 41.74 250m: 3:20.43 45.52 350m: 4:44.22 37.71

100m: 1:13.07 39.41 200m: 2:34.91 40.10 300m: 4:06.51 46.08 400m: 5:20.79 36.57

4. PUIG GONZALEZ, Meritxell 06 C.N. Terrassa 5:21.48
50m: 34.89 34.89 150m: 1:57.65 42.72 250m: 3:23.37 43.49 350m: 4:44.74 36.79

100m: 1:14.93 40.04 200m: 2:39.88 42.23 300m: 4:07.95 44.58 400m: 5:21.48 36.74

5. RODRÍGUEZ SANTAULARIA, Jéssica06 C.N. Barcelona 5:22.26
50m: 34.47 34.47 150m: 1:56.29 43.03 250m: 3:23.89 46.18 350m: 4:47.12 36.16

100m: 1:13.26 38.79 200m: 2:37.71 41.42 300m: 4:10.96 47.07 400m: 5:22.26 35.14

6. CABESTANY CORBELLA, Carla 07 C.N. Cervera 5:24.96
50m: 35.40 35.40 150m: 2:00.33 42.36 250m: 3:25.37 43.57 350m: 4:48.64 38.19

100m: 1:17.97 42.57 200m: 2:41.80 41.47 300m: 4:10.45 45.08 400m: 5:24.96 36.32

7. SANCHEZ GUAREÑO, Martina 07 C.N. Tarraco 5:26.64
50m: 33.84 33.84 150m: 1:53.66 40.02 250m: 3:22.78 49.89 350m: 4:50.45 36.89

100m: 1:13.64 39.80 200m: 2:32.89 39.23 300m: 4:13.56 50.78 400m: 5:26.64 36.19

8. SANZ SERRA, Mar 06 C.E. Mediterrani 5:27.18
50m: 33.99 33.99 150m: 1:58.30 44.19 250m: 3:26.83 46.70 350m: 4:51.21 37.48

100m: 1:14.11 40.12 200m: 2:40.13 41.83 300m: 4:13.73 46.90 400m: 5:27.18 35.97
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9. BAJALICA, Pavlija Vajka 07 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 5:30.77
50m: 36.38 36.38 150m: 2:01.52 41.77 250m: 3:29.06 47.16 350m: 4:54.30 38.70

100m: 1:19.75 43.37 200m: 2:41.90 40.38 300m: 4:15.60 46.54 400m: 5:30.77 36.47

10. VELERT BOLOS, Irene 07 C.N. Atl Barceloneta 5:37.79
50m: 37.94 37.94 150m: 2:05.95 43.99 250m: 3:33.27 45.34 350m: 4:59.57 40.17

100m: 1:21.96 44.02 200m: 2:47.93 41.98 300m: 4:19.40 46.13 400m: 5:37.79 38.22

11. MARTÍNEZ ORDÓÑEZ, Berta 07 C.N. Granollers 5:40.65
50m: 37.88 37.88 150m: 2:07.56 45.42 250m: 3:37.67 45.71 350m: 5:03.16 39.36

100m: 1:22.14 44.26 200m: 2:51.96 44.40 300m: 4:23.80 46.13 400m: 5:40.65 37.49


